
TWIN CITIES HANDBALL LEAGUE 
 

2019-20 CLUBS, CAPTAINS & COMMITTEE 
 

Home captains need to email, text or phone in match results to Phil Kleineschay 
by the following Wednesday 6 PM 

 
(612)  849-0451   (cell / text)  Email:  pkleineschay@gmail.com 

 

COMMITTEE 
 
Brian Mahaffy 

2629 Fremont Avenue South 

Minneapolis, Minnesota  55408 

(612) 374-4368 

mahaffy@usfamily.net 

 

 

Warren Mitchell 

1539 Stonewood Lane 
Eagan, Minnesota   55122 

(651) 454-8211 

janandwarren.mitchell@gmail.com 

 

 

Phil Kleineschay 

17813 Weaver Lake Drive 

Maple Grove, Minnesota  55311 

 (612) 849-0451 

pkleineschay@gmail.com 

 

 

Bob Smith 

14035 Dartmouth Path 

Rosemount, Minnesota  55068 

 (651) 724-0590 (cell) 

bsmithg@gmail.com 

River Rats 
LA Fitness - Midway 

Format: 4 matches at 7:00 PM 

Mike Kloos 

(612) 618-5807 

mkloos@databankimx.com 

mrkloos@hotmail.com 

 

 

 
Gophers 
University of MN, Rec Center 

Format: 4 matches at 7:00 PM 

Phil Kleineschay 

(612) 849-0451 

pkleineschay@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Gooser’s Geese 
University of MN, Rec Center 

Format: 4 matches at 7:00 PM 

Mike Gustafson 
(651) 497-1389 
mikegustafson74@excite.com 

 

 

 

 

The Referees 
University of MN, Rec Center 

Format: 4 matches at 7:00 PM 

Ryan Pesch 

(515)  509-1262 
rpesch35@gmail.com 

 

 

LifeTime – 98th 
98th Street Club, Bloomington 

Format: 4 matches at 7:00 PM 

John Miller 

(952) 239-8639 

johnsuzannem@outlook.com 
 
 
 
 
The Other Team 
Lifetime Fitness – St. Louis Park 

Format: 4 matches at 7:00 PM 

Joe Hagen 

(206) 920-3392 

joe_hagen@hotmail.com 

 

 
 
LAF - Skyway 
LA Fitness - Midway 

Format: 4 matches at 7:00 PM 

Greg Taylor 

(651) 501-5755 

(651) 269-7092 

greg.taylor.gta@live.com 

 

 

 

The Vagabonds 
LifeTime Fitness - Target Center 

Format: 4 matches at 7:00 PM 

Dave Schiller 

(320)  298-2421 
dschiller01@hamline.edu 
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